15.03.47. Muerren Downhill, men

course name: new AK course
course length: 3250 m

vertical drop: 780 m

number of gates: 5

snow conditions: 20 cm of powder,
course setter: Arnold Lunn GBR
weather conditions: partly cloudy,
started: 63 (from 10 states)

finished: 57

1. Zeno Colo Abetone/ITA 3.38.4 (24)
2. Silvio Alvera Cortina/ITA 3.39.0 41
3. James Couttet Chamonix/FRA 3.41.0 (3)
4. Jean Blanc St.Bonn/FRA 3.41.6 (18)
5. Lubomir Brchel Prague/TCH 3.45.6 (42!
6. Henry Oreiller Val d'Tsere/FRA 3.46.2 (14)
7. Alfred Staeger Muerren/SUI 3.46.6 (10)
8. Georges Panisset Megeve/FRA 3.50.6 (19)
9. Oskar Gertsch Wengen/SUI 3.51.0 (50!
10. Christian Kaufmann Grindelwald/SUI 3.51.6 (40!
11. Max Bertsch Davos/SUI 3.51.8 (45!
12. Walter Haensli Klosters/SUI 3.52.6 (12)
13. Antonin Sponar Prague/TCH (39!
and Rudolf Graf Wengen/SUI 3.53.2 (8
15. Hans Nogler Lienz/AUT 3.53.6 (17)
16. Roger Allard Megeve/FRA 3.54.0 (D
17. Georges Schneider Chaux de Fonds/SUI 3.55.2 (11)
18. Maurice Sanglard Chamonix/FRA 3.55.6
19. Herbert Zitterer Arlberg/AUT 3.57.8 (31)
20. Maurice Besson Megeve/FRA 3.58.0 (21)
21. Marcel Chambet Briancon/FRA 3.584 (16)
22. Fernand Grosjean Geneve/SUI 3.59.8 (7
23. Louis Seigneur Megeve/FRA 4.00.4 (34)
24. Marin Feige Megeve/FRA 4.00.8 (35)



25. Guy de Huertas
and Bernhard Perren
27. Claude Penz

28. Franz Bumann
29. Vittorio Chierroni
and Jean Pazzi

and Antoine Leduc

32. Lucien Socquet
33. Sepp Staffler

34. Adolf Odermatt
35. Otto von Allmen
36. Fred Rubi

37. Bruno Kuenzli

38. Arturo Hammersley
and Gottfried Feuz

40. Edi Reinalter

41. Franz Gabl

and Souvenir Squinabel

43. Jean-Pierre Mussat
44. Maurice Viard
45.N. Moore

46. Jimmy Palmer-Tomkinson

47. Auguste Masson

48. Peter Boumphrey

49. Christopher S. Hudson

50. Malcolm McLane
51. Ferdinand Gertsch
52. Harald Zur Nieden
53. Hans Linder

54. Dusan Bresky
55. Sandy Whitelaw
56. John Curle
57.D. Campbell

DNF:
Alberto Marcelin
Edi Mall
Othmar Schneider
Fritz Kaufmann

Nice/FRA
Zermatt/SUI
St.Gervais/FRA
Saas Fe/SUI
Abetone/ITA
Nice/FRA
Ventron/FRA

Megeve/FRA
Arlberg/AUT
Engelberg/SUI
Wengen/SUI
Wengen/SUI

Davos/SUI
Muerren/CHI
Muerren/SUI
Alpina-St.Moritz/SUI
Arlberg/AUT
Chamonix/FRA

Paris/FRA
Sallansches/FRA
Kandahar/GBR
Kandahar/GBR
St.Chamond/FRA

Kandahar/GBR
Kandahar/GBR
DOC/USA
Wengen/SUI
den Haag/NED
Muerren/SUI

Slavia-Prague/TCH
Kandahar/GBR
Kandahar/GBR
Kandahar/GBR

Sestriere/ITA (15)
Arlberg/AUT (22),
Arlberg/AUT (30)
Grindelwald/SUI (36)

4.01.4
4.01.8
4.02.2

4.02.4

4.05.0
4.07.4
4.07.8
4.08.6
4.11.6

4.15.6

4.15.4
4.16.0

4.18.4

4.30.2
4.33.0
4.37.6
4.40.6
4.44.8

4.55.0
4.55.4
4.58.8
4.59.4
5.00.0
5.00.6

5.13.4
5.28.2

6.47.6
7.23.2

(split-time: 13)

(split-time: 13),

(27)
(33)
(5)

(37)
(23)
(28)
( 6)
(43)
(2)
(49)

(44)

(9

(32)

(4

(29)
(20)

(38)



1. Silvio Alvera

2. Lubomir Brchel
and Max Bertsch

4. Zeno Colo

and Oskar Gertsch
6. Jean Blanc

and Adolf Odermatt

8. Alfred Staeger
and Christian Kaufmann
10. Antonin Sponar
and Fredy Rubi
and Bruno Kuenczli
13. James Couttet
and Roger Allard
and Othmar Schneider
and Alberto Marcelin

17. Henry Oreiller
and Maurice Besson
and Auguste Masson
and Antoine Leduc
and Guy de Huertas
and Franz Bumann
and Malcolm McLane
and Herbert Zitterer
25. Sepp Staftler

26. Rudi Graf

and Walter Haensli
28. Hans Nogler

split-time:

ITA

TCH
SUI
ITA
SUI
FRA
SUI

SUI
SUI
TCH
SUI
SUI
FRA
FRA
AUT
ITA

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
SUI
US4
AUT
AUT
SUI
SUI
AUT

+3 seconds

+4 seconds

+5 seconds

+7 seconds

+8 seconds

+10 seconds

+12 seconds
+13 seconds

+14 seconds
+15 seconds



